2023-2024 Salary and Benefits Certified Staff

Salary including Retirement Enhancements
Personal Vacation
Natiie Building extra duties and Benefits Sick Days Days Days
Anderson, Lindsay MS Teacher $49,266.72 $14,218.08 14 3 0
Applebee, Phil HS Asst Principal and AD $98,980.80 $31,362.72 14 3 20
Atherton, Erin HS Part Time Teacher $37,233.36 $540.00 14 3 0
Aupperle, Rachel GS Teacher $52,604.44 $11,935.68 14 3 0
Azzarelli, Luke GS Teacher $45,692.64 $13,969.68 14 3 0
Beard, Meredith GS Teacher $51,055.68 $14,685.36 14 3 0
Boysen, Riley GS Teacher $40,914.96 $5,431.44 14 3 0
Brewer, Jordan GS Teacher $42,933.36 $13,605.60 14 3 0
Briggerman, Andrea GS Teacher $47,580.96 $14,223.12 14 3 0
Britz, Ashlyn GS Teacher $40,643.04 $13,307.28 14 3 0
Callaway, Malinda HS Teacher $88,146.96 $19,403.28 14 3 0
Clark, Erin GS Teacher $51,585.36 $12,600.00 14 3 0
Clifton, Gabrielle GS Teacher $46,744.56 $13,876.32 14 3 0
Cook, Marissah HS Special Education Teacher $41,306.40 $13,426.08 14 3 0
Crabtree, Julie GS Teacher $56,629.44 $16,167.84 14 3 0
Crouch, Cassie HS Teacher $72,667.20 $17,617.44 14 3 0
Donaldson, Kathryn GS Teacher $53,109.12 $14,857.92 14 3 0
Doty, Jason HS Teacher $86,856.72 $19,244.64 14 3 0
Doty, Theresa GS Teacher $52,292.16 $14,849.76 14 3 0
Eagler, Nikki GS Teacher $51,621.84 $14,761.20 14 3 0
Ennis, Aaron MS Teacher $59,778.72 $15,893.52 14 3 0
Ennis, Heather MS Teacher $43,696.80 $13,706.40 14 3 0
Finck, Selina HS Teacher $87,266.64 $19,479.12 14 3 0
Gentry, Kaley GS Teacher $40,112.64 $13,000.56 14 3 0
Gideon, Rebecca GS Teacher $44,856.96 $13,868.16 14 3 0
Goldman, Elizabeth GS Teacher $49,048.32 $14,254.32 14 3 0
Goodwin,Stacy HS Social Worker $72,377.04 $17,481.60 14 3 0
Griffith, Allyson HS Teacher $83,317.92 $18,768.72 14 3 0
Handley, Ivy MS Special Education Teacher $62,136.96 $15,818.16 14 3 0
Heckwine, Audra GS Special Education Teacher $67,978.08 $16,920.48 14 3 0
Hickey, Megan MS Teacher $72,433.44 $17,133.12 14 3 0
Holmes, Jeffrey Unit Interim Superintendent $96,000.00 $1,392.00 0 0 0
Holthaus, Karen GS Teacher $75,743.52 $17,945.76 14 3 0
Holthaus, Troy HS Counselor $86,205.84 $19,326.00 14 3 0
Hurst, Joy MS Teacher $46,304.64 $6,143.28 14 3 0
Ibarra, Angelica HS Teacher $53,297.76 $14,758.80 14 3 0




Jalley, Wendy
Jefson, Maddy
Johnson, Leo
Jostes, Joshua
Keith, Julie

Kidd, Jon

Larner, Kristen
Leathers, Melissa
Leeper, Jarred
Lidy, Sarah
Lombardi, Chloe
Luedke, Josie
Luther, Robert
Mann, Dawn
Martin, Sean
McCool, Jamie
McCoy, Lori
McKay, Heather
Mills, Tarin
Nashland, Rebecca
Nave, Sara

Parks, Kenneth
Peasley, Timothy
Peters, Brittany
Peters, John
Pikula, Emma
Pond, Craig
Queen, Patricia
Ramsey, Stephanie
Reynolds, Carrie
Reynolds, Ginger
Scott, Amber
Sheppard, Nathan
Skundberg, Camryn
Smith, Christine
Smith, Douglas
Stevenson, Ashley
Stewart, Brice
Upperman, Rachelle
Wallen, Chip

GS
GS
Unit
HS
GS
MS
GS
GS
GS
HS
HS
HS
GS
HS
GS
GS
GS
MS
HS
MS
MS
HS
MS
GS
GS
HS
GS
GS
HS
GS
GS
HS
MS
HS
GS
HS
GS
HS
MS
MS

Teacher

Social Worker

Interim Superintendent
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Asst Principal

Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Teacher

Principal

Teacher

Teacher

Principal

Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Teacher

Principal

Teacher

Teacher

$69,010.80
$45,558.00
$96,000.00
$97,512.96
$66,486.72
$57,579.12
$67,327.44
$61,436.64
$49,579.68
$62,880.48
$46,563.36
$76,326.24
$47,970.96
$61,302.72
$118,169.52
$56,387.04
$80,000.00
$53,923.92
$64,697.76
$81,634.80
$47,651.52
$61,791.12
$57,929.28
$49,654.08
$92,634.24
$50,977.44
$48,937.20
$39,348.48
$59,753.28
$108,895.25
$67,646.88
$60,180.00
$97,571.28
$39,604.08
$48,812.64
$49,893.84
$50,946.00
$113,833.20
$80,276.64
$62,134.80

$17,004.00
$13,957.20

$1,422.24
$20,823.84
$16,723.92
$16,224.72
$16,834.80
$16,057.20
$14,227.44
$16,247.52
$14,088.72
$17,854.08
$14,279.28
$16,043.52
$22,619.28
$15,390.72
$28,856.88
$14,896.80
$16,484.64
$14,237.04
$14,237.04
$16,100.40
$15,473.52
$16,706.64
$19,328.64
$14,667.60
$13,981.68
$13,351.20
$15,817.44
$39,335.52
$16,635.12
$15,658.56
$30,980.88

$5,258.64
$14,380.08
$14,524.32
$14,663.28
$33,279.36
$18,544.08
$16,141.44

14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

W W W W W WL W W W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwWwWwwwwwwwoww

[= == R == = N = = R = = = = N = ==l = R = R - R - B - S S e S e 2 -

N
©c o s

20



Ward, Cheri

Watrous, Kristy
Weisenborn, Christopher
Wiggins, Kayla
Williams, Jennifer
Woodhall, Angela
Woodhall, David

Wyatt, Lauren

Zahner, Amy

Zavada, Jessica

HS
GS
HS
GS
MS
MS
HS
GS
GS
MS

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Special Education Teacher

$50,993.04
$43,312.08
$69,761.52
$47,129.28
$80,481.84
$76,721.28
$106,644.48
$38,490.96
$46,511.28
$46,419.84

$14,514.48
$13,423.20
$17,147.52

$6,850.32
$18,536.40
$18,078.72
$21,688.56
$13,031.76
$14,079.12
$14,025.60

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

W W W W W W wwww

O O O O O O O © © ©



