2023-2024 Salary and Benefits Certified Staff

Name	Building		Salary including extra duties	Retirement Enhancements and Benefits	Sick Days	Personal Days	Vacation Days
Anderson, Lindsay	MS	Teacher	\$49,266.72	\$14,218.08	14	3	0
Applebee, Phil	HS	Asst Principal and AD	\$98,980.80	\$31,362.72	14	3	20
Atherton, Erin	HS	Part Time Teacher	\$37,233.36	\$540.00	14	3	0
Aupperle, Rachel	GS	Teacher	\$52,604.44	\$11,935.68	14	3	0
Azzarelli, Luke	GS	Teacher	\$45,692.64	\$13,969.68	14	3	0
Beard, Meredith	GS	Teacher	\$51,055.68	\$14,685.36	14	3	0
Boysen, Riley	GS	Teacher	\$40,914.96	\$5,431.44	14	3	0
Brewer, Jordan	GS	Teacher	\$42,933.36	\$13,605.60	14	3	0
Briggerman, Andrea	GS	Teacher	\$47,580.96	\$14,223.12	14	3	0
Britz, Ashlyn	GS	Teacher	\$40,643.04	\$13,307.28	14	3	0
Callaway, Malinda	HS	Teacher	\$88,146.96	\$19,403.28	14	3	0
Clark, Erin	GS	Teacher	\$51,585.36	\$12,600.00	14	3	0
Clifton, Gabrielle	GS	Teacher	\$46,744.56	\$13,876.32	14	3	0
Cook, Marissah	HS	Special Education Teacher	\$41,306.40	\$13,426.08	14	3	0
Crabtree, Julie	GS	Teacher	\$56,629.44	\$16,167.84	14	3	0
Crouch, Cassie	HS	Teacher	\$72,667.20	\$17,617.44	14	3	0
Donaldson, Kathryn	GS	Teacher	\$53,109.12	\$14,857.92	14	3	0
Doty, Jason	HS	Teacher	\$86,856.72	\$19,244.64	14	3	0
Doty, Theresa	GS	Teacher	\$52,292.16	\$14,849.76	14	3	0
Eagler, Nikki	GS	Teacher	\$51,621.84	\$14,761.20	14	3	0
Ennis, Aaron	MS	Teacher	\$59,778.72	\$15,893.52	14	3	0
Ennis, Heather	MS	Teacher	\$43,696.80	\$13,706.40	14	3	0
Finck, Selina	HS	Teacher	\$87,266.64	\$19,479.12	14	3	0
Gentry, Kaley	GS	Teacher	\$40,112.64	\$13,000.56	14	3	0
Gideon, Rebecca	GS	Teacher	\$44,856.96	\$13,868.16	14	3	0
Goldman, Elizabeth	GS	Teacher	\$49,048.32	\$14,254.32	14	3	0
Goodwin, Stacy	HS	Social Worker	\$72,377.04	\$17,481.60	14	3	0
Griffith, Allyson	HS	Teacher	\$83,317.92	\$18,768.72	14	3	0
Handley, Ivy	MS	Special Education Teacher	\$62,136.96	\$15,818.16	14	3	0
Heckwine, Audra	GS	Special Education Teacher	\$67,978.08	\$16,920.48	14	3	0
Hickey, Megan	MS	Teacher	\$72,433.44	\$17,133.12	14	3	0
Holmes, Jeffrey	Unit	Interim Superintendent	\$96,000.00	\$1,392.00	0	0	0
Holthaus, Karen	GS	Teacher	\$75,743.52	\$17,945.76	14	3	0
Holthaus, Troy	HS	Counselor	\$86,205.84	\$19,326.00	14	3	0
Hurst, Joy	MS	Teacher	\$46,304.64	\$6,143.28	14	3	0
Ibarra, Angelica	HS	Teacher	\$53,297.76	\$14,758.80	14	3	0

Jalley, Wendy	GS	Teacher	\$69,010.80	\$17,004.00	14	3	0
Jefson, Maddy	GS	Social Worker	\$45,558.00	\$13,957.20	14	3	0
Johnson, Leo	Unit	Interim Superintendent	\$96,000.00	\$1,422.24	0	0	0
Jostes, Joshua	HS	Teacher	\$97,512.96	\$20,823.84	14	3	0
Keith, Julie	GS	Teacher	\$66,486.72	\$16,723.92	14	3	0
Kidd, Jon	MS	Teacher	\$57,579.12	\$16,224.72	14	3	0
Larner, Kristen	GS	Teacher	\$67,327.44	\$16,834.80	14	3	0
Leathers, Melissa	GS	Teacher	\$61,436.64	\$16,057.20	14	3	0
Leeper, Jarred	GS	Teacher	\$49,579.68	\$14,227.44	14	3	0
Lidy, Sarah	HS	Teacher	\$62,880.48	\$16,247.52	14	3	0
Lombardi, Chloe	HS	Teacher	\$46,563.36	\$14,088.72	14	3	0
Luedke, Josie	HS	Teacher	\$76,326.24	\$17,854.08	14	3	0
Luther, Robert	GS	Teacher	\$47,970.96	\$14,279.28	14	3	0
Mann, Dawn	HS	Teacher	\$61,302.72	\$16,043.52	14	3	0
Martin, Sean	GS	Teacher	\$118,169.52	\$22,619.28	14	3	0
McCool, Jamie	GS	Teacher	\$56,387.04	\$15,390.72	14	3	0
McCoy, Lori	GS	Asst Principal	\$80,000.00	\$28,856.88	14	3	0
McKay, Heather	MS	Teacher	\$53,923.92	\$14,896.80	14	3	0
Mills, Tarin	HS	Teacher	\$64,697.76	\$16,484.64	14	3	0
Nashland, Rebecca	MS	Special Education Teacher	\$81,634.80	\$14,237.04	14	3	0
Nave, Sara	MS	Teacher	\$47,651.52	\$14,237.04	14	3	0
Parks, Kenneth	HS	Teacher	\$61,791.12	\$16,100.40	14	3	0
Peasley, Timothy	MS	Teacher	\$57,929.28	\$15,473.52	14	3	0
Peters, Brittany	GS	Teacher	\$49,654.08	\$16,706.64	14	3	0
Peters, John	GS	Teacher	\$92,634.24	\$19,328.64	14	3	0
Pikula, Emma	HS	Teacher	\$50,977.44	\$14,667.60	14	3	0
Pond, Craig	GS	Teacher	\$48,937.20	\$13,981.68	14	3	0
Queen, Patricia	GS	Special Education Teacher	\$39,348.48	\$13,351.20	14	3	0
Ramsey, Stephanie	HS	Teacher	\$59,753.28	\$15,817.44	14	3	0
Reynolds, Carrie	GS	Principal	\$108,895.25	\$39,335.52	14	3	20
Reynolds, Ginger	GS	Teacher	\$67,646.88	\$16,635.12	14	3	0
Scott, Amber	HS	Teacher	\$60,180.00	\$15,658.56	14	3	0
Sheppard, Nathan	MS	Principal	\$97,571.28	\$30,980.88	14	3	20
Skundberg, Camryn	HS	Teacher	\$39,604.08	\$5,258.64	14	3	0
Smith, Christine	GS	Teacher	\$48,812.64	\$14,380.08	14	3	0
Smith, Douglas	HS	Special Education Teacher	\$49,893.84	\$14,524.32	14	3	0
Stevenson, Ashley	GS	Teacher	\$50,946.00	\$14,663.28	14	3	0
Stewart, Brice	HS	Principal	\$113,833.20	\$33,279.36	14	3	20
Upperman, Rachelle	MS	Teacher	\$80,276.64	\$18,544.08	14	3	0
Wallen, Chip	MS	Teacher	\$62,134.80	\$16,141.44	14	3	0

Ward, Cheri	HS	Teacher	\$50,993.04	\$14,514.48	14	3	0
Watrous, Kristy	GS	Teacher	\$43,312.08	\$13,423.20	14	3	0
Weisenborn, Christopher	HS	Teacher	\$69,761.52	\$17,147.52	14	3	0
Wiggins, Kayla	GS	Teacher	\$47,129.28	\$6,850.32	14	3	0
Williams, Jennifer	MS	Teacher	\$80,481.84	\$18,536.40	14	3	0
Woodhall, Angela	MS	Teacher	\$76,721.28	\$18,078.72	14	3	0
Woodhall, David	HS	Teacher	\$106,644.48	\$21,688.56	14	3	0
Wyatt, Lauren	GS	Teacher	\$38,490.96	\$13,031.76	14	3	0
Zahner, Amy	GS	Teacher	\$46,511.28	\$14,079.12	14	3	0
Zavada, Jessica	MS	Special Education Teacher	\$46,419.84	\$14,025.60	14	3	0